LTR START NO END NO NAME/NOM PROV TEL / EMAIL
AA 0 9 Hornsby, Ron AB (403) 235-0361
AA 10 19 Robertson, Clint MB (204) 843-2986
AA 40 49 Culver, Bryan ON (519) 443-8567
AA 50 50 Straub, Steven ON (519) 874-4388
AA 100 104 Harangozo, Marianna BC (250) 573-1124
AA 105 110 Bordman, Nicholas ON Confidential
AA 111 130 Kicksea, Todd ON (519) 426-0471
AA 131 149 Straub, Steven ON (519) 874-4388
AC 0 99 Peters, Rick MB (204) 888-7470
AC 100 109 Schlegge, Carl ON (613) 676-2159
AC 110 119 Bannister, Terry NB (506) 232-4090
AC 120 139 Trainor, Will PE (902) 569-1508
AC 140 159 Culver, Bryan ON (519) 443-8567
AC 160 184 Staples, Bruce ON (705) 447-3099
AC 185 199 Harangozo, Marianna BC (250) 573-1124
AC 200 219 Thiel, Allan T & Family BC (250) 546-4947
AC 220 239 Caine, Neil J. BC (250) 378-3713
AC 240 249 Sky, Barry BC (604) 467-5643
AC 250 259 De Sousa, Joe & Family ON Confidential
AC 260 264 Whyte, Doug ON (613) 984-2445
AC 265 284 Roblin, Bryan BC (250) 359-7887
AC 285 294 Hesse-Gemmill, Harleigh ON (705) 341-6219
AC 295 299 Renault, Francois ON (613) 487-3556
BA 0 59 Maisonneuve, Gérard Qc (450) 666-4753
BA 0 149 McNish, Roy ON (613) 546-9697
BA 60 89 Edgley, Keith ON (613) 382-8404
BA 90 95 Oickle, Allan H NS (902) 678-8710
BA 96 99 Dubois, Philippe Qc (450) 938-1637
BA 100 149 Seward, Sterling ON (613) 284-0249
BA 150 179 Wand, Christoph & Family ON (519) 846-2834
BA 180 189 Spiessman, Larry ON (519) 538-2633
BA 195 196 Iza, Guy ON (519) 533-8588
BA 197 200 Bouliane, Réjean QcC (819) 346-5320
BA 201 300 Ohme, Heinz ON (905) 945-9303
BA 301 380 Wojcik, Josef ON (519) 253-3939
BA 381 385 Wand, Christoph & Family ON (519) 846-2834
BA 386 395 Conrod, Daniel F. NS (902) 742-7329
BA 396 399 Bouliane, Réjean Qc (819) 346-5320
BA 400 459 Esakian, Martin SK (306) 978-4201
BA 460 499 Whyte, Doug ON (613) 984-2445
BA 500 559 King, Ken SK (306) 321-6907
BA 560 579 Ryane, Garett BC (250) 478-1561
BA 580 599 Wilson, John ON (613) 329-5658
BA 600 679 Heck, Brian & Matthew BC (250) 954-9463
BA 680 699 Nadeau, Jacques Qc (418) 876-3640




BA
BA
BA
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC

700
800
950

25
45
180
200
200
220
250
262
282
292
300
370
385
390
410
450
480
490
500
540
550
600
700
730
740
750
770
800
820
880
905
935
965
995
150
160
200
210
230
280
300
350

799
949
999
24
44
79
199
299
219
249
261
281
291
299
369
384
389
409
449
479
489
499
539
549
599
699
729
739
749
769
799
819
879
904
934
964
994
999
159
199
209
229
279
299
349
399

Yousef, Vikein
Emery, Michael
Burn, Robert
McDougall, Bert
Boisvert, Bernard
Kurteshi, Enver
Blackburn, Brent
Blackburn, Brent
Mekaled, Wassim
Oickle, Allan H
Bennett, Jack
Gostick, Carl
Sales, Elena
Jensen, Lisa
Campea, Pat
Aucoin, Paul & Family
Kurteshi, Enver
Janzen, Jeff
Brown, Keith

Da Silva, Stephen
Leonard, John
Runge, Jerry
Wolters, Uwe
Runge, Jerry
Runge, Jerry
Runge, Jerry

Del Pol, Gilberto
Whyte, Doug
Ross, Jean-Pierre
McBride, Andrew
Draper, Jeff
Longmore, John
Sword, Carman T.
Marks, Derek
Moore, Ron
Taxopoulos, Jim
Nolis, George
Leonard, John
Khan, Shusath
Dupuis, Raymond
MacPhee, David
Koops, J& F
Poudrier, Martin
Pacheco, Jose (Joe)
Milosevic, Spomenko
Brisson, Paul-Maurice

NS
ON
ON
ON
QC
ON
ON
ON
BC
NS
ON
ON
BC
ON
ON
ON
ON
SK
ON
ON
ON
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
Qc
ON
Qc
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
AB
Qc
NS
ON
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc

(902) 441-1177
(519) 882-2452
(613) 849-2641
(289) 599-1676
(450) 532-0950
(647) 917-3658
(705) 444-9674
(705) 444-9674
(604) 510-5353
(902) 678-8710
(519) 737-7523

(250) 244-6474
(905) 932-8660
(905) 520-6185
(519) 802-1518
(647) 917-3658
(306) 630-8055
(647) 406-4982
(613) 914-0034
(705) 207-1135
(250) 992-8811
(250) 503-8454
(250) 992-8811
(250) 992-8811
(250) 992-8811
(514) 519-1317
(613) 984-2445
(418) 721-2428
(519) 370-9090
(613) 283-5590
(905) 722-3423
(519) 371-4818
(519) 357-0021
(807) 627-0696
(416) 930-7568
(905) 640-5125
(705) 207-1135
( 58) 700-9786
(819) 828-3505
(902) 662-2996
(905) 383-2108
(819) 265-3212
(819) 568-8122
(418) 688-5666
(450) 839-2781




BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BD
BD
BD
BD
BD
BD
BD
BD
BD
BD
BD
BD

BD
BD
BD
BD
BD
BD
BD
BD
BD
BE
BE
BE
BE
BE
BE
BE
BE
BE
BE
BE
BF
BF
BF

400
550
600
650
700
760
800
800
815
830
900

100
160
345
395
400
420
440
470
500
600
630

645
655
675
700
750
800
880
900
950

100
800
850
870
900
920
967
987
997
999

150
175

549
599
649
699
759
769
814
814
829
899
999
99
159
344
394
399
419
439
469
499
599
629
644

654
674
699
749
799
879
899
949
999
99
799
849
869
899
919
961
986
996
998
999
149
174
199

Menier, Camille
Motyka, John
Petrovic, Wally
Borges, Mark
Julien, Raymond
Prokselj, Martin
Pfiffner, Guido
Picard, Gerald
Sacco, Giuseppe
Schlegge, Carl
Brownscombe, Jim
Buttigieg, Emmanuel

Mahmodzadehvazifeh, Rahim

Boudrias, Gilles
Mulligan, Denis
Boisvert, Martial
Wenarchuk, Gerald
Gostick, Carl
Garcia, Edwin

Da Cunha, Rui
Nixon, Malcom
Merrlles, James A.
Noble, Tom

Edwards, Gordon
Kalmbach, Richard
Iza, Guy

Hassouni, Karim
Bazinet, Jean-Luc
Chabot, Fernand
Messier, Frangois
Weber, Ron
Mankowski, Stan
Chodzinski, Peter
Peters, Rick

Roy, Gerard
Graveline, Francois
Germiquet, Georges
Dawdry, Rick
Cournoyer, Emile
Bennett, Jack
Korcok, Luke
Bouliane, Réjean
Nolis, George
Sandhu, Sarbjit Singh
Wenninger, Roland
Operana, Erpert C.

QC
ON
BC
ON
QC
ON
AB
QC
ON
ON
ON
ON
SK
Qc
ON
Qc
SK
ON
NB
ON
FL USA
ON
ON

ON
BC
ON
ON
Qc
Qc
Qc
SK
ON
ON
MB
Qc
Qc
Qc
ON
Qc
ON
ON
Qc
ON
BC
ON
BC

(450) 632-5337
(807) 939-1071
(250) 709-4134
(905) 580-6745
(418) 626-5561
Confidential
(403) 783-8300
(450) 649-3140
(647) 519-4022
(613) 676-2159
Confidential
(905) 834-4859
spgs@sasktel.net
(450) 346-1919
(613) 725-2838
(418) 365-3150
(306) 681-4410

(506) 721-8844
(647) 232-9211

(705) 887-4335
Confidential

(519) 440-8128
(604) 859-7608
(519) 533-8588

(819) 568-2781
(450) 791 2911
(450) 583-1199
(306) 937-3473
(613) 717-9156
(807) 622-7825
(204) 888-7470
(819) 428-1579
(819) 684-0511
(450) 548-2560
(519) 532-7789
(450) 742-8671
(519) 737-7523
(519) 733-2273
(819) 346-5320
(905) 640-5125
Confidential
(416) 463-3882
(250) 635-2485



mailto:spgs@sasktel.net

BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BG
BG
BG
BG
BG
BG
BG
BG
BG
BG
BG
BG
BG
BG
BG
BG
BG
BG
BG
BG
BG
BG
BG
BG
BG
BG
BH
BH

200
300
400
500
510
530
560
580
605
635
665
685
700
732
740
780
800
900

100
130
190
200
300
350
380
400
440
490
500
550
562
592
597
600
625
665
675
685
695
740
795
800
900

30

299
399
499
509
529
559
579
599
634
664
684
699
729
739
779
799
899
999
99
129
189
199
299
349
379
399
439
489
499
549
561
591
596
599
624
664
674
684
694
699
794
799
879
999
29
59

Franklin, Paul
Franklin, Paul
Franklin, Paul
Operana, Erpert C.
Cavanagh, Jim
Burke, Shawn
Cardinal, Jean-Pierre
L'Heureux, Michel
Clemens, Barry
Foreman, Vance & Family
Manso, Silvia
Ortencio, Jonathan
Fairman, Al

Cleave, Glen

Wells, Norman
Piper, Brian

Astell, William
Bianchet, Mark
Thorsen, Danny & Family
Greenslade, William
Thibert, James
Bouchard, Normand
Shetler, Mahlon
Lavigne, Robert
Sawycky, Boris
Kasuji, Afzal

Brown, Paul

Grosch, Hans
Bouchard, Normand
Traicus, John
Jensen, Lisa

Spada, Louie

Ward, Jeff

Iza, Guy

Ware, Wayne
McBride, Andrew
Bakx, Andre
Trainor, Will
Bennett, Harold
Currie, Ken

Ward, Jeff
Schlegge, Carl
Cassidy, Ward
Schlegge, Carl
Pilchar, Bob

Brown, Howard

BC

BC

BC

BC

ON
ON
QC
QC
SK

NB
ON
ON
ON
SK

SK

ON
ON
ON
BC
ON
ON
Qc
ON
Qc
BC
ON
ON
BC
Qc
ON
ON
ON
NS
ON
ON
ON
ON
PE

NB
ON
NS
ON
SK

ON
MB
AB

(250) 753-1200
(250) 753-1200
(250) 753-1200
(250) 635-2485
(613) 832-2436
(807) 738-0387
(450) 474-1062
(819) 373-5414
(306) 731-8046
(506) 442-1593
(226) 444-5037
(647) 273-3787
(613) 922-6098
(306) 799-2004
(306) 983-3822

(705) 745-6531
(613) 561-7001
(604) 464-0221
(519) 969-8570
(519) 979-7761
(418) 457-3483
(519) 852-6807
Confidential
(604) 290-7147
(416) 907-5303

(250) 494-8547
(418) 457-3483
Confidential
(905) 932-8660
(647) 248-9807
(902) 670-5175
(519) 533-8588
(705) 571-6303
(519) 370-9090
(613) 632-5731
(902) 569-1508
(506) 687-4243
(705) 474-1486
(902) 670-5175
(613) 676-2159
(306) 652-0493
(613) 676-2159
(204) 727-5270
(780) 662-4983




BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI

60
70
120
150
190
200
225
265
275
300
330
370
380
400
450
490
500
530
555
575
595
600
650
700
753
800
803
873
875
900

100
150
200
230
240
260
280
300
400
430
475
500
570
595
600

69
119
149
189
199
224
264
274
299
329
369
379
399
449
489
499
529
554
574
594
599
649
699
752
802
809
872
874
899
999

99
199
169
229
239
259
279
289
399
429
474
498
549
594
599
619

Keleman, Len
Neufeld, Gunter
Bugala, Victor
Minh Lam, Thiem
Chowanski, Stanislaw
Jackson, Bill
Benedetti, Angelo
Leskiw, Garry
Nolis, George
Mathers, Gordon
Kazarian, Paul
Authier, Gilles
Gurnett, Lester
Bianchet, Mark
De Vries, Jeff
Straub, Steven
Vella, Dave
McGaffin, George
Hartmann, Jared
Berard, Charlene
Dagenais, Larry
Robertson, Clint
Beliveau, Jean
Beer, Anna-Grace
Neufeld, Gunter
Chowanski, Stanislaw
Hussain, Ashraf
Mascoll, Ottis
Assaf, Sid

Assaf, Sid

Bédard, Bernard
Lavoie, Jaques
Muscat, Frank
Thiel, Allan T & Family
Kovacs, Alec
McPhee, Barry & Ed
Whitsitt, Russell
Jackson, Peggy
Carreiro, Alvaro
Kopanyshyn, Bob
Kerber, Ray
Nugent, Dave
Facette, Claude
Parmeter, Clifford
Boisvert, Martial
Michaud, Alyre

SK
AB
AB
AB
AB
BC
ON
MB
ON
SK
SK
QC
AB
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
AB
ON
ON
MB
Qc
MB
AB
AB
AB
ON
AB
AB
ON
Qc
ON
BC
BC
NB
SK
AB
ON
ON
AB
ON
ON
ON
Qc
Qc

(306) 795-2699
(403) 546-4270
(403) 230-7126
(403) 554-2246
(403) 735-3254
(250) 335-0315
(416) 762-1093

(905) 640-5125
(306) 747-3798

(450) 795-0120
(403) 681-3151
(613) 561-7001
(613) 453-5913
(519) 874-4388
(416) 845-3360
(282) 289-3801
(587) 586-4067
(905) 687-9776
Confidential
(204) 843-2986
(450) 564-2520
(204) 546-3163
(403) 546-4270
(403) 735-3254
(587) 500-5157
(905) 430-6538
(403) 999-1477
(403) 999-1477
(613) 487-2649
(819) 478-1420
(416) 921-7088
(250) 546-4947
(250) 260-4331
(506) 433-0507
(306) 630-1887
(403) 282-8340
(905) 599-5070
(416) 621-4132
(780) 367-8321
(519) 264-1189

(613) 839-1557
(418) 365-3150
(450) 836-1742




BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BJ
BJ
BJ
BJ
BJ
BJ
BJ
BJ
BJ
BJ
BJ
BJ
BJ
BJ
BJ
BJ
BJ
BJ
BJ
BJ
BJ
BJ
BJ
BJ
BJ
BJ
BJ
BJ
BJ
CA
CA
CA
CA

670
695
700
730
750
775
795
800
820
880
900
968
988

100
200
230
250
280
300
360
370
374
380
400
500
570
580
584
585
600
630
650
675
697
700
800
900
930
960
980

46
76

694
699
729
749
774
794
799
819
879
899
967
987
999
99
199
199
229
249
279
299
359
369
373
379
399
499
569
579
583
584
599
629
649
674
696
699
799
869
929
959
979
999

45
75
85

Rifai, Fouad

Dubois, Philippe
Kelm, Brian
Cunningham, Robin
Leegstra, Robert
Delorme, David R.
Martsch, Waldemar
Parks, Ronald
Morissette, Sylvain
Martsch, Waldemar
Pourtarvirdi, Hormoz
Sutton, William
Dubois, Philippe
Alwan, Aboul H.A
Zayedi, Al

Alwan, Aboul H.A
Vengco, Emmanuel
Oulton, Stephen
Bazinet, Jean-Luc
Sword, Carman T.
Peddie, Len

Sales, Elena

Nolis, George
Bordman, Nicholas
St-Yves, Pierre-Olivier
St-Yves, Pierre-Olivier
Renault, Francois
Schwoob, Walter
Dubois, Philippe
Mascoll, Ottis
Rubottom, Barry
Ross, Jean-Pierre
MacPherson, Mac
Kreker, Vladimir
Lynde, Larry
Mascoll, Ottis
Pfiffner, Guido
Smits, Frank G.
Chalifoux, Michel
Gregoire, Claude
Eggett, Frank
Dagenais, Larry
Cournoyer, Emile
Day, Bernard J.
White, Jack
Southern, Bruce

AB
QC
BC
ON
ON
ON
MB
ON
QC
MB
ON
NB
QC
ON
ON
ON
AB
NB
Qc
ON
ON
BC
ON
ON
Qc
Qc
ON
ON
Qc
ON
AB
Qc
SK
MB
AB
ON
AB
ON
Qc
Qc
ON
ON
Qc
BC
ON
BC

(403) 605-2242
(450) 938-1637
(250) 499-0054
(613) 732-8402
(519) 756-3036
(613) 692-2784
(204) 325-0646
(613) 283-2066
(450) 658-9018
(204) 325-0646
(416) 627-6260
(506) 757-2904
(450) 938-1637

noor_alzayadi@hotmail.com

(506) 229-2834
(819) 568-2781
(519) 371-4818
(705) 622-9343
(250) 244-6474
(905) 640-5125
Confidential
(514) 973-5369
(514) 973-5369
(613) 487-3556
(905) 957-3479
(450) 938-1637
(905) 430-6538
(403) 887-3308
(418) 721-2428
(306) 244-0659
(204) 362-8772
(780) 676-0051
(905) 430-6538
(403) 783-8300
(647) 407-8105
(819) 587-2009
(418) 878-3213

Confidential
(450) 742-8671
(778) 429-8689
(519) 924-0187
(250) 378-2556




CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB

86
96
100
120
140
190
200
285
305
317
327
337
377
390
800
830
840
890
900
930

10

35

95
100
120
130
170
185
195
210
220
250
260
281
300
350
353
376
411
426
441
500
510
544
554

95
96
119
139
189
199
284
304
316
326
336
376
386
399
829
839
889
899
929
939

34

94

99
119
129
169
184
194
209
219
249
259
279
299
349
352
377
410
425
440
460
509
543
553
573

Taylor, Dick
Mathers, Gordon
Cavanagh, Jim
Pilon, Pierre
Beliveau, Jean
Boissonneault, Nathaniel
Berger, Myron
Smits, Frank G.
Watters, Russ
Hartmann, Jared
Straub, Steven
Eggett, Frank
White, Jack
White, Jack
Sebastian, Darrell
Waldner, Perry & Betty
Pfiffner, Guido
White, Jack
Sebastian, Darrell
Laramie, Mark
Carson, James
Biggs, Keith
Hadaway, Tom
Boissonneault, Nathaniel
Cleave, Glen
Kovacs, Alec
Gautreau, Ken
Roy, Dany
Harangozo, Marianna
Faely, Mostafa
Durand, Frederic
Hutchings, Kevin
Delorme, David R.
Oasemi, Ahmad
Mathers, Gordon
Da Silva, Filipe
Staples, Bruce
Assaf, Sid

Roxas, Abraham
Draper, Jeff
Mathers, Gordon
Klughart, Lester
Bennett, Harold
Mascoll, Ottis
Byers, Alfred
Graham, Cameron

SK
SK
ON
QC
QC
QC
WA USA
ON
ON
AB
ON
ON
ON
ON
SK
SK
AB
ON
SK
ON
NB
BC
SK
Qc
SK
BC
NB
Qc
BC
AB
Qc
ON
ON
ON
SK
ON
ON
AB
AB
ON
SK
BC
NB
ON
ON
AB

(306) 778-3890
(306) 747-3798
(613) 832-2436
(450) 793-4998
(450) 564-2520
(418) 836-2726
(509) 467-6259
(647) 407-8105
(519) 534-2704
(587) 586-4067
(519) 874-4388

(519) 924-0187
(519) 924-0187
(306) 539-8513
(306) 665-3239
(403) 783-8300
(519) 924-0187
(306) 539-8513
(519) 737-7256
(506) 756-8544
(604) 868-9425
(306) 737-1491
(418) 836-2726
(306) 799-2004
(250) 260-4331
(506) 220-0414
(819) 837-1087
(250) 573-1124
(403) 401-6642
(514) 995-4310
(905) 955-2388
(613) 692-2784
(416) 797-7979
(306) 747-3798
(416) 535-6843
(705) 447-3099
(403) 999-1477
(403) 680-4138
(613) 283-5590
(306) 747-3798
(250) 748-8660
(506) 687-4243
(905) 430-6538
(519) 855-6663
(403) 999-4924




CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG

629
649
659
800
840

25
35
85
91
100
400
450
490
500
565
570
600
700
720
780
800
830
860
875
900
930
950
980

20

50

80
120
130
140
190
200
220
230
250
260
270
300
400
418

648
658
698
819
869
24
34
84
90
99
399
449
489
499
564
569
599
699
719
779
799
829
859
874
899
929
949
979
999
19
39
79
119
129
139
189
199
219
229
249
259
269
299
399
417
447

Whyte, Doug
Bouliane, Réjean
Schmidt, Garry
Oulton, Stephen
Froese, Eric
Lackovic, Peter
McDougall, Bert
Peters, Rick
Gautbhier, Lorraine

Wand, Christoph & Family

Peters, Rick
Sindelar, Jerry
Erwin, Joseph
Borges, Mark
Penner, David
Schlegge, Carl
White, Jack

Scott, Stephen
Raby, Bernard
Koops, J& F
Connelly, Danny
Julien, Raymond
Antolin, David & Family
Sacco, Giuseppe
Schlegge, Carl
Gauvin, Allan
Dosen, Tony
Bennett, Jack
Bannister, Terry
Graham, Cameron
Froese, Eric

Brown, Howard
Kalkucki, Andrzej
Keleman, Len
Kwiatkowski, Chris
Neufeld, Gunter
Vandermeer, Casey
Bugala, Victor
Vandermeer, Casey
Pfiffner, Guido
Chowanski, Stanislaw
Mathers, Gordon
Waldner, Perry & Betty
Sebastian, Darrell
Lynde, Larry
Hodzic, K

ON
QC
BC
NB
AB
ON
ON
MB
QC
ON
MB
ON
ON
ON
MB
ON
ON
NB
Qc
ON
ON
Qc
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
NB
AB
AB
AB
AB
SK
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
SK
SK
SK
AB
AB

(613) 984-2445
(819) 346-5320

(506) 229-2834
(403) 335-8751
(519) 458-8463
(289) 599-1676
(204) 888-7470
(819) 427-5908
(519) 846-2834
(204) 888-7470
(289) 396-6981
(905) 520-5391
(905) 580-6745
(204) 327-5572
(613) 676-2159
(519) 924-0187
(506) 548-9159
(819) 643-1624
(905) 383-2108
(705) 864-1269
(418) 626-5561
Confidential
(647) 519-4022
(613) 676-2159
(122) 622-8020
(807) 346- 8153
(519) 737-7523
(506) 232-4090
(403) 999-4924
(403) 335-8751
(780) 662-4983
(780) 474-0708
(306) 795-2699
(780) 475-2455
(403) 546-4270
(780) 499-7737
(403) 230-7126
(780) 499-7737
(403) 783-8300
(403) 735-3254
(306) 747-3798
(306) 665-3239
(306) 539-8513
(780) 676-0051
(780) 461-3590




CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH

ol]

ol]

448
478
493
500
530
580
600
660
660
685
695
700
725
740
750
770
790
800
870
900
980

10

40

50
100
139
145
165
205
225
245
265
285
295
300
400
500
800
900
920
945
970
995

30

477
492
499
529
579
599
659
684
684
694
699
724
739
749
769
789
799
839
899
979
999

39
49
99
109
144
164
204
224
244
263
284
294
299
399
499
799
899
919
944
969
994
996
29
91

Isherwood, Marcia
Petrovic, Mile
Staples, Bruce
Pfiffner, Guido
Delaney, Greg
Nixon, Gerard
Foreman, Vance & Family
Rankin, Tom
Veltcamp, Hank
Mahler, Otto & Beth
Staples, Bruce
Veltcamp, Hank
Galipeau, Antoine
Frew, Danae & Family
Graveline, Francois
Hornsby, Ron
McGaffin, George
Bennett, Paul
Taxopoulos, Jim
Neufeld, Gunter
Lindo, Floriano & Family
Conrod, Daniel F.
Hayden, Ross

Gill, Terrence C.
Ryall, Daniel George
Roy, Gerard

Culver, Bryan
Spiece, James
Wootton, Alan
Archibald, Douglas
Byers, Alfred
Shandler, Parnell
Roblin, Bryan
Shandler, Parnell
Saito, Norm

Heleeji, Frank

Scala, Mario
Archibald, Douglas
Nixon, Malcom
McNamee, Calvin
Zietsma, Albert
Carreiro, Alvaro
Ruysch, Wim & Family
Rifai, Fouad

Ryane, Garett
Edwards, Gordon

BC
BC
ON
AB
SK
AB
NB
ON
ON
AB
ON
ON
QC
AB
Qc
AB
ON
ON
ON
AB
Qc
NS
ON
ON
ON
Qc
ON
ON
BC
UT USA
ON
BC
BC
BC
ON
ON
ON
UT USA
FL USA
AB
ON
ON
AB
AB
BC
ON

Confidential

(705) 447-3099
(403) 783-8300
(306) 370-1920
(780) 271-1308
(506) 442-1593
(705) 794-0733
(613) 643-2005
Confidential
(705) 447-3099
(613) 643-2005
(450) 538-2425
(403) 393-0740
(819) 684-0511
(403) 235-0361
(282) 289-3801
Confidential
(416) 930-7568
(403) 546-4270
(819) 455-2778
(902) 742-7329
(519) 357-3244
(613) 867-6603
(519) 737-1321
(819) 428-1579
(519) 443-8567
(905) 935-4348
(250) 489-4419
(801) 232-1595
(519) 855-6663

(250) 359-7887

(519) 752-0973
(289) 775-3878
(416) 705-6199
(801) 232-1595

(780) 387-5037

(905) 599-5070
(780) 986-5948
(403) 605-2242
(250) 478-1561
(519) 440-8128




c
c
c
c
c
c
c
c
c
c
c
c
c
ol]
ol]
ol]
ol]
ol]
ol]
ol]
ol]
ol]
ol]
ol]
ol]
ol]
ol]
ol]
ol]
ol]
ol]
ol]
ol]
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK

92
102
132
152
162
192
200
250
280
295
300
350
390
400
420
440
470
530
570
580
595
600
605
670
700
800
840
860
870
890
900
920
945

40

50

90
100
300
350
380
400
440
455
485
515

101
131
151
160
191
199
224
279
294
299
349
389
399
419
439
469
529
569
579
594
599
604
654
699
799
839
859
869
889
899
919
944
969
39
49
89
99
299
349
379
399
439
454
489
514
544

B. Varga, Sandor
I1za, Guy

Bouliane, Réjean
Harangozo, Marianna
Ryall, Daniel George
Rifai, Fouad

Da Silva, Filipe
Singh, Paul
Wenarchuk, Gerald
Saito, Norm
Coverdale, Morris
Brar, Gurbir
Cardinal, Jean-Pierre
Sanaian, Farhad
Robson, Lawrence
Sharma, Raj
McPhee, Barry & Ed
Zietsma, Bryan
Helkie, James

Faely, Mostafa
Staples, Bruce
Danielson, Lori
Pozega, Ivan

Helkie, James
Petrovic, Zoran
Caine, Neil J.

Frew, Danae & Family
Jackson, Peggy
Sear, Aziz Ahmad
Aucoin, Paul & Family
MacPherson, Mac
Leegstra, Robert
Davis, Brian

Luthi, Pascal
Aldridge, Keith
Thibert, James
Kasuji, Afzal
Sahota, Hardeep
Kotlajic, Milos
Sawycky, Boris
Operana, Erpert C.
Power, Charles
Operana, Erpert C.
Wallington, George
Hansen, Herbert
Spada, Louie

QC
ON
QC
BC
ON
AB
ON
ON
SK
ON
ON
BC
QC
Qc
ON
ON
NB
ON
ON
AB
ON
BC
ON
ON
ON
BC
AB
AB
ON
ON
SK
ON
ON
BC
BC
ON
ON
BC
SK
BC
BC
ON
BC
ON
BC
ON

(418) 228-9158
(519) 533-8588
(819) 346-5320
(250) 573-1124
(519) 737-1321
(403) 605-2242
(416) 535-6843
(905) 336-5842
(306) 681-4410
(519) 752-0973
(905) 386-0458
(778) 551-2077
(450) 474-1062
(405) 337-0778
(905) 687-9776
(289) 993-0347
(506) 433-0507
(905) 546-6999
(519) 919-4489
(403) 401-6642
(705) 447-3099
(250) 710-8917
(905) 876-2329
(519) 919-4489
(416) 312-8496
(250) 378-3713
(403) 393-0740
(403) 282-8340
(647) 701-5882
(519) 802-1518
(306) 244-0659
(519) 756-3036
(226) 984-1539
(778) 269-2607
(250) 598-6474
(519) 979-7761
(416) 907-5303
(778) 977-4787

(604) 290-7147
(250) 635-2485
(519) 634-8788
(250) 635-2485
(905) 788-2287
(604) 469-9490
(647) 248-9807




CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA

545
595
596
600
700
730
760
780
800
830
850
860
880
885
895
900
901
921
926
946
976
986

20

40

50
100
110
131
145
155
175
205
265
285
315
365
403
423
476
500
519
539
600
620
625

594
595
599
699
729
759
779
799
829
849
859
879
884
894
899
900
920
925
945
975
985
997
19
39
49
90
109
129
144
154
174
204
264
284
314
364
402
422
475
495
518
538
599
619
624
644

Terryberry, Donald

Wand, Christoph & Family

Currie, Ken

Heck, Brian & Matthew
Trainor, Will
Wallington, George
Ward, Jeff

De Sousa, Joe & Family
Sky, Barry
Bianchet, Mark
Yuhas, Glyn

Ponte, Bert
Laplante, Gino
Korcok, Luke
Weber, Ron

Currie, Ken

Whyte, Doug
Weber, Ron
Messier, Frangois
Merrlles, James A.
Stuckey, David
Schwoob, Walter
Day, Bernard J.
Foster, Wayne
Cavanagh, Jim
Bilajbegovic, Elvedin
Bilajbegovic, Elvedin
Cipi, Ardian

Roy, Dany

Berger, Myron
Whitsitt, Russell
Smits, Frank G.
Nugent, Dave
Milette, Pierre
Petrovic, Mile
Morales, Enrique
Bauer, James
Gibson, Ovid
Imani, Kevin

Du, Hanh T.M.
Delorme, David R.
Lafirst, Ellis

Imani, Kevin
Whyte, Doug
Bouliane, Réjean
Roxas, Abraham

ON
ON
ON
BC
PE
ON
NS
ON
BC
ON
AB
ON
QC
ON
SK
ON
ON
SK
Qc
ON
ON
ON
BC
BC
ON
ON
ON
ON
Qc
WA USA
SK
ON
ON
Qc
BC
ON
ON
NS
BC
AB
ON
ON
BC
ON
Qc
AB

(905) 957-4884
(519) 846-2834
(705) 474-1486
(250) 954-9463
(902) 569-1508
(905) 788-2287
(902) 670-5175
Confidential
(604) 467-5643
(613) 561-7001
(403) 527-1011
(613) 777-8065
(819) 349-2095
(519) 733-2273
(306) 937-3473
(705) 474-1486
(613) 984-2445
(306) 937-3473
(450) 583-1199
(705) 887-4335
(613) 471-1243
(905) 957-3479
(778) 429-8689
(604) 490-1014
(613) 832-2436
(647) 588-1421
(647) 588-1421
(416) 518-3662
(819) 837-1087
(509) 467-6259
(306) 630-1887
(647) 407-8105
(519) 264-1189
(819) 378-1438

(519) 445-9252
Confidential
(902) 223-6979
(604) 418-4713
(780) 975-1374
(613) 692-2784
Confidential
(604) 418-4713
(613) 984-2445
(819) 346-5320
(403) 680-4138




DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DF

645
670
700
700
710
800
830
940
970
40
100
127
197
200
215
235
260
282
290
300
345
400
430
470
490
500
540
560
635
655

126
176
196
200
240
260
280
290
300
400
430
470
490

669
684
739
709
799
829
899
969
999
99
126
196
197
214
234
259
281
291
299
344
394
429
469
489
499
539
559
569
654
699

125
175
195
199
239
259
279
289
299
399
429
469
489
499
64

Ferber, John
Draper, Jeff

Jesse, Jim

Oulton, Stephen
Imani, Kevin
Sebastian, Darrell
Maelbrancke, Larry
Sebastian, Darrell
Maelbrancke, Larry
Bashari, Amir
Bashari, Amir
Schroeder, Corey
Straub, Steven
Wilthsire, Reginald
Keleman, Len
Julien, Raymond
Jensen, Lisa
Leonard, John
Oasemi, Ahmad
Bashari, Amir

Top, Harry

King, Ken

Bashari, Amir
Mathers, Gordon
Straub, Steven
Dunn, Tom
Cloutier, Jeremie
McBride, Andrew
Biela, Stan

Ferber, John
Cournoyer, Emile
Marling, Roger

De Munnik, Tom
Hadaway, Tom
Straub, Steven
Buchanan, James
Jarjoura, Jean-Jacques
Pilon, Pierre
Kovacs, Alec

Faely, Mostafa
Mazzotta, Domenic
Mathers, Gordon
Vandermeer, Casey
Jabo, Anthony
Byers, Alfred
Lackovic, Peter

ON
ON
AB
NB
BC
SK
AB
SK
AB
ON
ON
AB
ON
ON
SK
Qc
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
SK
ON
SK
ON
ON
Qc
ON
ON
ON
Qc
BC
ON
SK
ON
AB
BC
Qc
BC
AB
ON
SK
AB
AB
ON
ON

(519) 996-9263
(613) 283-5590
(403) 527-8663
(506) 229-2834
(604) 418-4713
(306) 539-8513
(780) 963-9941
(306) 539-8513
(780) 963-9941
(647) 964-7822
(647) 964-7822
(587) 830-5198
(519) 874-4388

(306) 795-2699
(418) 626-5561
(905) 932-8660
(705) 207-1135
(416) 797-7979
(647) 964-7822
(519) 849-6053
(306) 321-6907
(647) 964-7822
(306) 747-3798
(519) 874-4388

(418) 853-5234
(519) 370-9090
(519) 753-3387
(519) 996-9263
(450) 742-8671
Confidential
(705) 325-3716
(306) 737-1491
(519) 874-4388
(780) 812-8843
(778) 241-4755
(450) 793-4998
(250) 260-4331
(403) 401-6642
(519) 966-6488
(306) 747-3798
(780) 499-7737

(519) 855-6663
(519) 458-8463




DF
DF
DF
DF
DF
DF
DF
DF
DF
DF
DF
DF
DF
DF
DF
DF
DF
DF
DF
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG

65
95
100
600
610
660
670
680
690
700
750
790
800
830
840
900
940
960
980

30
60
100
180
190
215
265
300
330
340
361
365
370
380
396
400
500
530
600
700
710
770
780
781
811
861

94
99
599
609
659
669
679
689
699
749
789
799
829
839
899
939
958
979
999
29
59
99
179
189
214
264
299
329
339
359
364
369
378
395
399
499
529
599
699
709
769
779
780
810
860
910

Sindelar, Jerry
West, Bill & Family
Peters, Rick
Soustek, Karel

Roy, Gerard
Wagner, Greg
Graveline, Francois
MacPhee, David
West, Bill & Family
Stroszka, Richard
Koops, J& F
Schlegge, Carl
Wilson, Mike

Bakx, Andre
Petrovic, Wally
Julien, Raymond
Elsner, Bert

Foster, Wayne
Bannister, Terry
Sky, Barry

Price, Michele
Rukavina, Nick
Chabot, Fernand
Rukavina, Nick
Ponte, Bert

Ryane, Garett
Poulin, Mario
Whyte, Doug
Deschénes, Lucien
Weber, Ron

Ismail, Ali

Poulin, Mario
Messier, Frangois
Fedor, Laszlo
Hesse-Gemmill, Harleigh
Bauer, James
Harangozo, Marianna
Ryall, Daniel George
Heck, Brian & Matthew
Ryall, Daniel George
Vuckovic, Mike
Singh, Paul
Hesse-Gemmill, Harleigh
Byers, Alfred

Hunt, John

Bato, Muner

ON
BC
MB
MB
QC
BC
QC
NS
BC
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
BC
Qc
ON
BC
NB
BC
BC
ON
Qc
ON
ON
BC
Qc
ON
Qc
SK
AB
Qc
Qc
ON
ON
ON
BC
ON
BC
ON
BC
ON
ON
ON
NB
ON

(289) 396-6981
(250) 642-0033
(204) 888-7470
(204) 253-1920
(819) 428-1579
(250) 574-1265
(819) 684-0511
(902) 662-2996
(250) 642-0033
Confidential
(905) 383-2108
(613) 676-2159
(519) 945-3899
(613) 632-5731
(250) 709-4134
(418) 626-5561
(613) 256-1222
(604) 490-1014
(506) 232-4090
(604) 467-5643
(250) 652-1582
(416) 318-1405
(450) 791 2911
(416) 318-1405
(613) 777-8065
(250) 478-1561
(819) 846-0911
(613) 984-2445
(418) 590-9597
(306) 937-3473
(403) 667-9476
(819) 846-0911
(450) 583-1199
(416) 694-3939
(705) 341-6219
Confidential
(250) 573-1124
(519) 737-1321
(250) 954-9463
(519) 737-1321
(250) 818-8490
(905) 336-5842
(705) 341-6219
(519) 855-6663
(506) 642-5354
(647) 919-4606




DG
DG
DG
DG
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

911
941
971
991

30
50
100
130
146
150
200
250
280
290
300
360
410
460
510
530
546
566
576
600
650
680
700
750
770
790
800
840
880
900

100
120
150
200
210
225
245
285
366
386

940
970
990
999
29
49
74
129
145
149
199
249
277
289
299
359
409
459
509
529
545
565
575
599
649
679
699
749
769
789
799
839
879
899
999
99
119
159
199
209
224
244
284
365
385
399

Shamo, Jonny
Esakian, Martin
Michaud, Alyre

Faely, Mostafa

Smart, Buddy
Roberts, Douglas
Ware, Wayne
Maisonneuve, Gérard
Schwoob, Walter
Frew, Danae & Family
Roberge, Pierre
Ruysch, Wim & Family
Danielson, Lori
McPhee, Barry & Ed
Plasse, Jean-Francois
Manouchehr, Behrouz
Cabral, Tony

Staples, Bruce

Caine, Neil J.

Frew, Danae & Family
Desmarais, Christine
MacPherson, Mac
Morissette, Sylvain
Kreker, Vladimir
Heck, Brian & Matthew
Yuhas, Glyn

Yalda, Salim

Bennett, Chris
Bouliane, Réjean
Stuckey, David
Moore, Leonard
Kerber, Ray

Delorme, David R.
Martsch, Waldemar
Schnurr, Ed
Sebastian, Darrell
Houtstra, John
Keleman, Len
Waldner, Perry & Betty
Kwiatkowski, Chris
Leitch, Ken

Bugala, Victor
Plaizier, Pete
Vandermeer, Casey
Seifedine, Bassem
Vandermeer, Casey

ON
SK
QC
AB
BC
BC
ON
QC
ON
AB
QC
AB
BC
NB
Qc
ON
ON
ON
BC
AB
Qc
SK
Qc
MB
BC
AB
ON
ON
Qc
ON
Qc
AB
ON
MB
ON
SK
AB
SK
SK
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB

(647) 622-3592
(306) 978-4201
(450) 836-1742
(403) 401-6642
(604) 273-1030
(250) 245-7189
(705) 571-6303
(450) 666-4753
(905) 957-3479
(403) 393-0740
(418) 833-2813
(780) 986-5948
(250) 710-8917
(506) 433-0507
(450) 375-5921
Confidential
t.cabral@hotmail.com
(705) 447-3099
(250) 378-3713
(403) 393-0740
Confidential
(306) 244-0659
(450) 658-9018
(204) 362-8772
(250) 954-9463
(403) 527-1011
(416) 275-8655
(705) 229-4813
(819) 346-5320
(613) 471-1243
(450) 252-6188
(780) 367-8321
(613) 692-2784
(204) 325-0646
(519) 748-1551
(306) 539-8513
(780) 474-6280
(306) 795-2699
(306) 665-3239
(780) 475-2455
(403) 288-5363
(403) 230-7126
(780) 983-4717
(780) 499-7737
(780) 604-9616
(780) 499-7737




DJ
DJ
DJ
DJ
DJ
DJ
DJ
DJ
DJ
DJ
DJ
DJ
DJ
DJ
DJ
DJ
DJ
DJ
DJ
DJ
DJ
DJ
DJ
DJ
DJ
DJ
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK

400
450
460
500
530
560
570
585
600
630
640
670
671
671
701
711
726
751
801
831
864
884
898
900
934
984

30
80
100
150
165
170
300
340
346
396
400
420
432
457
472
502
522
562
587

449
459
499
529
559
569
584
599
629
639
699
670
709
700
710
725
750
800
830
850
883
897
899
933
983
999
29
79
99
149
164
169
299
339
345
395
399
419
431
456
471
501
521
561
586
592

Maelbrancke, Larry
Nixon, Gerard
Martsch, Waldemar
Querbach, Anna
Quinlan, Curtis & Family
Roblin, Bryan
Galipeau, Antoine
Oosterveld, Clarence
Kouladji, Ramin
Oosterveld, Clarence
Suntharalingam, Thusi
Frew, Danae & Family
Tahir, Usman
Taxopoulos, Jim
Hornsby, Ron
Bennett, Chris

Hill, Samantha Johal
Peters, Rick

Thornley, Glen

Lindo, Floriano & Family
Brown, Larry

Culver, Bryan

Bauer, James
Mathers, Gordon
Boissonneault, Nathaniel
Culver, Bryan
Angkanawin, Nicha
Redmond, John
Aldridge, Keith

Erwin, Joseph

Matter, Richard
Mody, Raymond
Franklin, Bengy
Bennett, Robert
Mody, Raymond
Mazzotta, Domenic
Mody, Raymond
Sauvageau, Kaven
Gauthier, Lorraine
Prokselj, Martin
Antolin, David & Family
Sawycky, Boris

Kasuji, Afzal
Larochelle, Robert
Power, Charles
Jensen, Lisa

AB
AB
MB
BC
NS
BC
QC
ON
ON
ON
ON
AB
AB
ON
AB
ON
BC
MB
ON
Qc
BC
ON
ON
SK
Qc
ON
BC
ON
BC
ON
ON
BC
ON
ON
BC
ON
BC
Qc
Qc
ON
ON
BC
ON
Qc
ON
ON

(780) 963-9941
(780) 271-1308
(204) 325-0646
(250) 919-2349
(902) 635-3183
(250) 359-7887
(450) 538-2425
(519) 757-7666
(705) 792-6878
(519) 757-7666
Confidential
(403) 393-0740
(403) 975-5235
(416) 930-7568
(403) 235-0361
(705) 229-4813
Confidential
(204) 888-7470
(519) 389-6552
(819) 455-2778

(519) 443-8567
Confidential
(306) 747-3798
(418) 836-2726
(519) 443-8567
Confidential
(613) 382-3296
(250) 598-6474
(905) 520-5391
(519) 539-8243
(250) 447-9042
(416) 557-9383
(705) 931-1431
(250) 447-9042
(519) 966-6488
(250) 447-9042
(418) 284-4414
(819) 427-5908
Confidential
Confidential
(604) 290-7147
(416) 907-5303
(450) 623-1315
(519) 634-8788
(905) 932-8660




DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
DK
F?
FA
FA
FA
FA
FA
FA
FA
FA
FA
FA
FA
FA
FA
FA
FA
FA
FA
FA
FA
FA
FB
FB
FB
FB
FB
FB
FB

593
600
700
720
740
760
785
801
826
851
861
881
885
895
898
899
900
960

20
85
120
150
160
200
250
300
380
400
450
470
500
600
640
680
690
700
800

56
86
101
151
191

599
699
719
739
759
784
800
825
850
860
880
884
894
897
898
899
959
999
20
19
34
94
149
159
179
249
299
379
399
449
469
499
509
639
679
689
699
714
899

55
85
100
150
190
196

Roblin, Bryan
Roberts, Douglas
Wenninger, Roland
Dosen, Tony

Spada, Louie
Beneteau, Romeo R.
Gill, Terrence C.
Terryberry, Donald
Bakx, Andre
Trainor, Will

Vezina, Marc

Gill, Terrence C.
Korcok, Luke

Roblin, Bryan
Kreker, Vladimir
Faely, Mostafa
Crouchman, Tom
Silva, Louis

Pilchar, Bob

Day, Bernard J.
Carson, James

Roy, Dany
Vandermeer, Casey
Hayes, Gary
Foreman, Vance & Family
Sebastian, Darrell
Maelbrancke, Larry
Kalmbach, Richard
Ridler, Robert
Kovacs, Alec

Plasse, Jean-Francois
George, Reg Jr
George, Reg Jr
Vuckovic, Mike
Berger, Myron
Pozega, Ivan
Staples, Bruce
Durand, Frederic
Imani, Kevin
Cournoyer, Emile
Mazzotta, Domenic
Beneteau, Ted
Cleave, Glen
Jarjoura, Jean-Jacques
Pilon, Pierre
Desmarais, Christine

BC
BC
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
PE
QC
ON
ON
BC
MB
AB
ON
ON
MB
BC
NB
Qc
AB
ON
NB
SK
AB
BC
ON
BC
Qc
ON
ON
BC
WA USA
ON
ON
Qc
BC
Qc
ON
ON
SK
BC
Qc
Qc

(250) 359-7887
(250) 245-7189
(416) 463-3882
(807) 346- 8153
(647) 248-9807
(519) 972-9350
(613) 867-6603
(905) 957-4884
(613) 632-5731
(902) 569-1508
(819) 297-2124
(613) 867-6603
(519) 733-2273
(250) 359-7887
(204) 362-8772
(403) 401-6642
(519) 739-1740
(416) 534-1954
(204) 727-5270
(778) 429-8689
(506) 756-8544
(819) 837-1087
(780) 499-7737
(905) 356-1739
(506) 442-1593
(306) 539-8513
(780) 963-9941
(604) 859-7608
(519) 928-5220
(250) 260-4331
(450) 375-5921
(519) 386-6241
(519) 386-6241
(250) 818-8490
(509) 467-6259
(905) 876-2329
(705) 447-3099
(514) 995-4310
(604) 418-4713
(450) 742-8671
(519) 966-6488
(519) 737-6057
(306) 799-2004
(778) 241-4755
(450) 793-4998
Confidential




FB
FB
FB
FB
FB
FB
FB
FB
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG

210
250
290
300
330
350
400
428

20

50

90
300
320
330
360
370
390
395
398
400
450
490
505
525
540
570
595
600
650
690
700
720
770
794
800
900
943
993

10

40

80
110
125
155

249
289
296
324
349
399
427
442
19
49
299
93
319
329
359
369
389
394
397
399
449
489
504
524
539
569
599
599
649
689
699
719
769
789
794
899
942
992
999

39
79
109
124
154
199

Cavanagh, Jim
Buchanan, James
Muscat, Frank

Foote, John
MacPherson, Mac
Smits, Frank G.
Kicksea, Todd
Vandermeer, Casey
Lackovic, Peter
Soustek, Karel

Peters, Rick

Oickle, Allan H
Ware, Wayne
Trainor, Will

Culver, Bryan

Silva, Louis

Woijcik, Josef

Currie, Ken
Maisonneuve, Gérard
Muscat, Frank
Vezina, Marc

Dennie, Jeff

Wand, Christoph & Family
Whyte, Doug
Deschénes, Lucien
Eerenberg, Jack
Todorovski, Mihajlo
Renault, Francois
Heck, Brian & Matthew
Gauvin, Allan
Thomas, Jithu

Poulin, Mario
Edwards, Gordon
Hesse-Gemmill, Harleigh
Muscat, Frank
Zentner, Gary

B. Varga, Sandor
Boudrias, Gilles
Maisonneuve, Gérard
Houtstra, John
Kalkucki, Andrzej
Keleman, Len
Waldner, Perry & Betty
Leitch, Ken

Seifedine, Bassem
Mohomed, Neil

ON
AB
ON
ON
SK
ON
ON
AB
ON
MB
MB
NS
ON
PE
ON
ON
ON
ON
Qc
ON
Qc
ON
ON
ON
Qc
ON
ON
ON
BC
ON
ON
Qc
ON
ON
ON
BC
Qc
Qc
Qc
AB
AB
SK
SK
AB
AB
BC

(613) 832-2436
(780) 812-8843
(416) 921-7088

(306) 244-0659
(647) 407-8105
(519) 426-0471
(780) 499-7737
(519) 458-8463
(204) 253-1920
(204) 888-7470
(902) 678-8710
(705) 571-6303
(902) 569-1508
(519) 443-8567
(416) 534-1954
(519) 253-3939
(705) 474-1486
(450) 666-4753
(416) 921-7088
(819) 297-2124
(519) 903-2610
(519) 846-2834
(613) 984-2445
(418) 590-9597
(519) 875-2949
(416) 269-0884
(613) 487-3556
(250) 954-9463
(122) 622-8020
(647) 928-1363
(819) 846-0911
(519) 440-8128
(705) 341-6219
(416) 921-7088
(250) 766-4470
(418) 228-9158
(450) 346-1919
(450) 666-4753
(780) 474-6280
(780) 474-0708
(306) 795-2699
(306) 665-3239
(403) 288-5363
(780) 604-9616
(604) 448-0125




FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FG
FH
FH
FH
FH
FH
FH
FH
FH
FH
FH

200
220
225
250
275
285
315
321
336
346
376
396
400
415
465
498
500
530
550
580
600
673
683
693
708
718
738
748
750
765
780
830
860
880
900
910

100
130
140
150
200
230
240
250
270

219
224
249
274
284
314
320
335
345
375
395
399
414
464
497
499
529
549
579
599
672
682
692
707
717
737
747
749
764
779
799
859
879
899
909
929
99
129
139
149
199
229
239
249
269
279

Delorme, David R.
Mohomed, Neil
Martsch, Waldemar
Kreker, Vladimir
Roblin, Bryan
Igbal, Mohammad
Bordman, Nicholas
Galipeau, Antoine
Petranovic, Branko
Foreman, Vance & Family
Bennett, Paul
Schlegge, Carl
Bennett, Chris
Frazao, John
Arshad, Raja Usman
Schlegge, Carl
Isherwood, Marcia
Gregoire, Claude
Picard, Real
Marotte, Isabelle
Buta, Silviu

Brown, Larry
Milette, Pierre
Petrovic, Mile
Watters, Russ
Keleman, Len
Oulton, Stephen
Mekaled, Wassim
Aucoin, Paul & Family
Wilthsire, Reginald
Bolton, Len

Bakx, Patrick
Julien, Raymond
Keleman, Mervyn
Lafirst, Ellis
Robinson, Peter
Lavigne, Robert
Bennett, Robert
Koops, J& F
Borges, Mark
Stroszka, Richard
West, Bill & Family
Guilliford, Mike
Power, Charles
Mody, Raymond
Raby, Bernard

ON
BC
MB
MB
BC
ON
ON
QC
ON
NB
ON
ON
ON
ON
AB
ON
BC
Qc
Qc
Qc
ON
BC
Qc
BC
ON
SK
NB
BC
ON
ON
ON
ON
Qc
SK
ON
ON
Qc
ON
ON
ON
ON
BC
ON
ON
BC
Qc

(613) 692-2784
(604) 448-0125
(204) 325-0646
(204) 362-8772
(250) 359-7887
(647) 404-5244
Confidential
(450) 538-2425
(905) 388-5701
(506) 442-1593
Confidential
(613) 676-2159
(705) 229-4813
(519) 509-2412
(403) 708-0948
(613) 676-2159
Confidential
(418) 878-3213
rhpicard@hotmail.com
Confidential
(519) 748-9107

(819) 378-1438

(519) 534-2704
(306) 795-2699
(506) 229-2834
(604) 510-5353
(519) 802-1518

(613) 267-1791
(613) 306-0726
(418) 626-5561
(306) 980-7956
Confidential
(519) 426-0558
Confidential
(705) 931-1431
(905) 383-2108
(905) 580-6745
Confidential
(250) 642-0033
(519) 763-4445
(519) 634-8788
(250) 447-9042
(819) 643-1624



mailto:rhpicard@hotmail.com

FH
FH
FH
FH
FH
HA
HA
HA
HA
HA
HA
HA
HA
HA
HA
HA
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HF
HF
HF
HF
HF
HF
HF
HF
HF
HF
HF
HF
HF
HF
HF
HF
HF
HF
HF
HF
HF
HF

280
290
300
400
400

25
100
110
150
200
210
240
261
270
272

25
36
56
76
100
150
155

25
35
40
50
200
250
280
320
370
425
445
455
475
550
560
600
640
680
700
800
900

289
299
399
499
424
24
99
109
129
199
209
239
259
269
271
299
24
35
55
75
90
149
154
184
24
34
39
49
199
249
279
319
399
399
444
454
474
494
559
569
639
679
699
719
899
999

Korcok, Luke
Cardinal, Jean-Pierre
Faryad, Fred

Bayat, Masood
Wogan, Brad
Waldner, Perry & Betty
Imani, Kevin
Sebastian, Darrell
Vandenburg, Art
Maelbrancke, Larry
Cavanagh, Jim

Saric, Drago

Pilon, Pierre

Roy, Dany

Kicksea, Todd

Imani, Kevin

Biggs, Keith

Cleave, Glen

Smits, Frank G.
Jonczy, Janusz
Durand, Frederic
Rodrigues, Joe
Plasse, Jean-Francois
Berger, Myron
Lackovic, Peter
Smart, Buddy
Bouliane, Réjean
Schlegge, Carl
Peters, Rick
Aldridge, Keith
Elsner, Bert

Power, Charles

De Sousa, Joe & Family
Foreman, Vance & Family
Bennett, Jack
Trainor, Will

Ponte, Bert

Whyte, Doug
Hesse-Gemmill, Harleigh
Weber, Ron
Browne, Ron

Roy, Gerard

Erwin, Joseph
Klughart, Lester
Krog, Brian

Krog, Brian

ON
QC
ON
ON
ON
SK
BC
SK
AB
AB
ON
ON
QC
Qc
ON
BC
BC
SK
ON
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
WA USA
ON
BC
Qc
ON
MB
BC
ON
ON
ON
NB
ON
PE
ON
ON
ON
SK
ON
Qc
ON
BC
BC
BC

(519) 733-2273
(450) 474-1062
(647) 701-5883
(905) 999-0039
(519) 966-2356
(306) 665-3239
(604) 418-4713
(306) 539-8513
(403) 382-9989
(780) 963-9941
(613) 832-2436
(905) 541-1265
(450) 793-4998
(819) 837-1087
(519) 426-0471
(604) 418-4713
(604) 868-9425
(306) 799-2004
(647) 407-8105
(514) 892-8120
(514) 995-4310
(819) 684-0283
(450) 375-5921
(509) 467-6259
(519) 458-8463
(604) 273-1030
(819) 346-5320
(613) 676-2159
(204) 888-7470
(250) 598-6474
(613) 256-1222
(519) 634-8788
Confidential
(506) 442-1593
(519) 737-7523
(902) 569-1508
(613) 777-8065
(613) 984-2445
(705) 341-6219
(306) 937-3473
(519) 927-3176
(819) 428-1579
(905) 520-5391
(250) 748-8660
(250) 550-0420
(250) 550-0420




HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG

30

60

80
110
140
151
165
185
195
200
212
222
237
240
250
500
500
510
535
555
565
600
620
626
636
646
656
700
720
726
736
756
771
791
800
820
821
831
846
866
901
921
961
973
993

29

59

79
109
139
149
164
184
194
199
211
221
236
239
249
255
549
509
534
554
564
574
619
625
635
645
655
699
719
725
735
755
770
790
799
819
820
830
845
865
895
920
960
969
992
999

Brown, Howard
Kalkucki, Andrzej
Waldner, Perry & Betty
Kwiatkowski, Chris
Thomas, John
Munro, Liz

Bugala, Victor

Minh Lam, Thiem
Roblin, Bryan
Galipeau, Antoine
Quinlan, Curtis & Family
McGaffin, George
Wilthsire, Reginald
Oulton, Stephen
Leonard, John
Delorme, David R.
Harangozo, Marianna
Operana, Erpert C.
Ware, Wayne
Melnyk, Robert
Vezina, Marc
Bennett, Harold
Heck, Brian & Matthew
Gautbhier, Lorraine
Laplante, Gino
Korcok, Luke
Edwards, Gordon
Lapointe, Terry
Koops, J& F

Lapointe, Terry
Ridler, Robert
Vuckovic, Mike

Tourangeau, Jeanne-Mance

Roberge, Pierre
Cardinal, Jean-Pierre
Ismail, Ali

Cardinal, Jean-Pierre
Rifai, Fouad
Campea, Pat

Vu, Duong

Delorme, David R.
Hornsby, Ron
Authier, Gilles
Mathers, Gordon
Culver, Bryan
Oulton, Stephen

AB
AB
SK
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
BC
QC
NS
ON
ON
NB
ON
ON
BC
BC
ON
Qc
Qc
NB
BC
Qc
Qc
ON
ON
Qc
ON
Qc
ON
BC
Qc
Qc
Qc
AB
Qc
AB
ON
ON
ON
AB
Qc
SK
ON
NB

(780) 662-4983
(780) 474-0708
(306) 665-3239
(780) 475-2455
(780) 352-2275
(403) 347-9106
(403) 230-7126
(403) 554-2246
(250) 359-7887
(450) 538-2425
(902) 635-3183
(282) 289-3801

(506) 229-2834
(705) 207-1135
(613) 692-2784
(250) 573-1124
(250) 635-2485
(705) 571-6303
(450) 477-3293
(819) 297-2124
(506) 687-4243
(250) 954-9463
(819) 427-5908
(819) 349-2095
(519) 733-2273
(519) 440-8128
(819) 574-2032
(905) 383-2108
(819) 574-2032
(519) 928-5220
(250) 818-8490
(819) 585-2833
(418) 833-2813
(450) 474-1062
(403) 667-9476
(450) 474-1062
(403) 605-2242
(905) 520-6185
(416) 826-9633
(613) 692-2784
(403) 235-0361
(450) 795-0120
(306) 747-3798
(519) 443-8567
(506) 229-2834




JA
JA
JA
JA
JA
JA
JA
JA
JA
JA
JA
JA
JA
JA
JA
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF

60
90
100
110
300
350
380
400
460
500
600
610
625
900

150
190
230
250
300
310
330
355
370
400
410
430
460
465
500
550
575
585
590
602
607
610
640
680
695
700
730
765
790
800

59

89

99
299
184
349
379
399
459
479
539
609
624
684
949
149
189
229
249
299
309
329
354
369
399
409
429
459
464
499
549
574
584
589
601
606
609
639
679
694
699
729
764
789
798
829

Day, Bernard J.

Risto, Otto

Thomas, Jithu
L'envolée Sauvagine, Ferme
Robertson, Clint
Beneteau, Ted
Jarjoura, Jean-Jacques
Pilon, Pierre

Berger, Myron
Heyman, Wayne
Draper, Jeff

Sebastian, Darrell
Durand, Frederic
Quinlan, Curtis & Family
Jesse, Jim

Peters, Rick

Sindelar, Jerry

Roy, Gerard

Smart, Buddy

Sonntag, Michael
MacPhee, David
Petrovic, Wally
Prokselj, Martin
Antolin, David & Family
Kasuji, Afzal

Thomas, Jithu
Fairbairn, Rick

Godkin, William
Bennett, Chris

Power, Charles

Gower, Cecil
Terryberry, Donald
Trainor, Will

Dres, Christina

Ponte, Bert

Bouliane, Réjean
Hesse-Gemmill, Harleigh
Price, Michele

Silva, Louis

De Sousa, Joe & Family
Bennett, Chris

Bauer, James
Deschénes, Lucien
Poulin, Mario

Bennett, Chris

Fedor, Laszlo

BC
QC
ON
QC
MB
ON
BC
QC
WA USA
ON
ON
SK
QC
NS
AB
MB
ON
Qc
BC
BC
NS
BC
ON
ON
ON
ON
SK
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
PE
Qc
ON
Qc
ON
BC
ON
ON
ON
ON
Qc
Qc
ON
ON

(778) 429-8689
(514) 234-8683
(647) 928-1363
(450) 788-2103
(204) 843-2986
(519) 737-6057
(778) 241-4755
(450) 793-4998
(509) 467-6259
(613) 926-2909
(613) 283-5590
(306) 539-8513
(514) 995-4310
(902) 635-3183
(403) 527-8663
(204) 888-7470
(289) 396-6981
(819) 428-1579
(604) 273-1030
(604) 961-0496
(902) 662-2996
(250) 709-4134
Confidential
Confidential
(416) 907-5303
(647) 928-1363
(306) 249-4845
(613) 389-0363
(705) 229-4813
(519) 634-8788
(613) 386-7530
(905) 957-4884
(902) 569-1508
(514) 966-5643
(613) 777-8065
(819) 346-5320
(705) 341-6219
(250) 652-1582
(416) 534-1954
Confidential
(705) 229-4813
Confidential
(418) 590-9597
(819) 846-0911
(705) 229-4813
(416) 694-3939




JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
G
G
G
1G
1G
1G
1G
1G
1G
1G
1G
1G
1G
1G
1G
1G
1G
ZA
ZA
ZA
ZA
ZA
ZA
ZA
ZA
ZA
ZA
ZA
ZA
ZA
ZA
ZA
ZA
ZA
ZA
ZA

830
840
870
900
915
934
936
946
966
975

20
50
60
90
100
185
190
200
210
240
250
280
300
310
320
400

100
110
160
170
200
260
280
290
300
380
400
420
470
480
500
560
580
800

839
869
899
914
933
935
945
965
975
998
19
49
59
89
99
109
189
199
209
239
249
279
299
309
319
369
459
99
109
159
169
199
259
279
289
299
379
399
419
469
479
499
559
579
599
819

Harangozo, Marianna
Nixon, Malcom
Vuckovic, Mike

Moore, Leonard
Tourangeau, Jeanne-Mance
Hesse-Gemmill, Harleigh
Muscat, Frank

McPhee, Barry & Ed
Delorme, David R.
Raymond, Roch
Graham, Cameron
Krueger, Dirk

Roblin, Bryan

Petrovic, Mile
Hartmann, Jared
Foreman, Vance & Family
Boissonneault, Nathaniel
Galipeau, Antoine
Straub, Steven

Sonntag, Michael
Whyte, Doug

Fedor, Laszlo

Oulton, Stephen
Thomas, Jithu

Klughart, Lester

Meriel, Icon

Sonntag, Michael
L'envolée Sauvagine, Ferme
Pacheco, Jose (Joe)
Robertson, Justin
Wolters, Uwe

Keleman, Len

Saric, Drago

Pilon, Pierre

Turcotte, Dominique
George, Reg Jr

Miles, David

Vieira, Joao Luis
Mannan, AB.dul
Isherwood, Marcia
Watters, Russ

Straub, Steven

Berger, Myron

Faria, Joe

Da Silva, Stephen
Pfiffner, Guido

BC
FL USA
BC
QC
QC
ON
ON
NB
ON
ON
AB
AB
BC
BC
AB
NB
Qc
Qc
ON
BC
ON
ON
NB
ON
BC
ON
BC
Qc
Qc
MB
BC
SK
ON
Qc
Qc
ON
AB
ON
BC
BC
ON
ON
WA USA
ON
ON
AB

(250) 573-1124

(250) 818-8490
(450) 252-6188
(819) 585-2833
(705) 341-6219
(416) 921-7088
(506) 433-0507
(613) 692-2784
Confidential
(403) 999-4924
(780) 781-6976
(250) 359-7887

(587) 586-4067
(506) 442-1593
(418) 836-2726
(450) 538-2425
(519) 874-4388
(604) 961-0496
(613) 984-2445
(416) 694-3939
(506) 229-2834
(647) 928-1363
(250) 748-8660
(647) 526-6084
(604) 961-0496
(450) 788-2103
(819) 568-8122
(204) 843-2246
(250) 503-8454
(306) 795-2699
(905) 541-1265
(450) 793-4998
(819) 570-6691
(519) 386-6241
(780) 476-7267
(416) 752-7084
(778) 846-2786
Confidential
(519) 534-2704
(519) 874-4388
(509) 467-6259
(416) 938-5930
(613) 914-0034
(403) 783-8300




ZA
ZA
ZA
ZA
ZL
ZL
ZL
ZL
ZL
ZL
ZL
ZL
ZL
ZL
ZL
ZL
ZL
ZP
ZP
ZP
ZP
ZP
ZP
ZP
ZP
ZP
ZP
ZP
ZP

820
840
900
910

11

26

36

56

60

70

90
105
115
165

50

90

95
100
150
160
180
200
220
230
250

839
869
909
959

10
25
35
50
59
69
89
99
114
164
189
49
89
94
99
149
159
179
194
219
229
249
399

Foreman, Vance & Family
Keleman, Len
Sebastian, Darrell
Meriel, Icon
Cournoyer, Emile
Silva, Louis

Dres, Christina

De Sousa, Joe & Family
McPhee, Barry & Ed
Durand, Frederic
Leskiw, Garry
Whyte, Doug
Korcok, Luke
Lackovic, Peter
Carson, James
Vuckovic, Mike
Edwards, Gordon
Kasuji, Afzal

Power, Charles
Ware, Wayne

Silva, Louis
Keleman, Len
Krueger, Dirk

Minh Lam, Thiem
Plaizier, Pete

Ware, Wayne
Sindelar, Jerry
Angkanawin, Nicha
Peters, Rick

NB
SK

SK

ON
QC
ON
QC
ON
NB
QC
MB
ON
ON
ON
NB
BC
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
SK

AB
AB
AB
ON
ON
BC
MB

(506) 442-1593
(306) 795-2699
(306) 539-8513
(647) 526-6084
(450) 742-8671
(416) 534-1954
(514) 966-5643
Confidential
(506) 433-0507
(514) 995-4310

(613) 984-2445
(519) 733-2273
(519) 458-8463
(506) 756-8544
(250) 818-8490
(519) 440-8128
(416) 907-5303
(519) 634-8788
(705) 571-6303
(416) 534-1954
(306) 795-2699
(780) 781-6976
(403) 554-2246
(780) 983-4717
(705) 571-6303
(289) 396-6981
Confidential
(204) 888-7470




